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<<<<<    Balance to Tax Totals    >>>>>

Final Values (Real & Pers.)                    15,837,900     6,204,807     6,204,807             0
Total Adjustments (Real & Pers)                         0             0             0             0
Total Original Values (Real & Pers.)           15,837,900     6,204,807     6,204,807             0

Final Values (Personal)                                 0             0             0             0
Total Adjustments (Personal)                            0             0             0             0
Total Original Values (Personal)                        0             0             0             0

Final Values (Real)                            15,837,900     6,204,807     6,204,807             0
Total Adjustments (Real)                                0             0             0             0
Total Original Values (Real)                   15,837,900     6,204,807     6,204,807             0
 (Without Winter PRE)

Final Values (Real & Pers.)                    15,837,900     6,204,807     6,204,807             0
Total Adjustments (Real & Pers)                         0             0             0             0
Total Original Values (Real & Pers.)           15,837,900     6,204,807     6,204,807             0

Final Values (Personal)                                 0             0             0             0
Total Adjustments (Personal)                            0             0             0             0
Total Original Values (Personal)                        0             0             0             0

Final Values (Real)                            15,837,900     6,204,807     6,204,807             0
Total Adjustments (Real)                                0             0             0             0
Total Original Values (Real)                   15,837,900     6,204,807     6,204,807             0
 (With Winter PRE)
VALUES AS OF   /  /                                 S.E.V.       Taxable       PRE Tax   Non-PRE Tax
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

   Real & Personal     120     15,837,900      9,643,200      9,643,200              0     -6,194,700              0              0              0         -39.11
        Real           120     15,837,900      9,643,200      9,643,200              0     -6,194,700              0              0              0         -39.11
  Totals             Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Residential      22      8,953,800      8,953,800      8,953,800              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    04010               22      8,953,800      8,953,800      8,953,800              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Agricultural     98      6,884,100        689,400        689,400              0     -6,194,700              0              0              0         -89.99
    60020                5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    04010               93      6,884,100        689,400        689,400              0     -6,194,700              0              0              0         -89.99
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 60020             5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Agricultural         5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  Property Class     Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 60020   HILLMAN COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 04010           115     15,837,900      9,643,200      9,643,200              0     -6,194,700              0              0              0         -39.11
    Residential         22      8,953,800      8,953,800      8,953,800              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Agricultural        93      6,884,100        689,400        689,400              0     -6,194,700              0              0              0         -89.99
  Property Class     Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 04010   ALPENA PUBLIC SCHOOLS



Population: All Records

Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report

The Special Population for this Report is 'DNR-PILT only'

Page: 
DB: Alpena County 2024

04/10/2024

10:42 AM

3/7

<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

   Real & Personal     120     15,837,900     15,837,900      9,643,200      6,204,807      6,204,807      6,514,996      6,514,996      6,514,996      6,514,996
        Real           120     15,837,900     15,837,900      9,643,200      6,204,807      6,204,807      6,514,996      6,514,996      6,514,996      6,514,996
  Totals             Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP

  All: Residential      22      8,953,800      8,953,800      8,953,800      2,180,999      2,180,999      2,290,041      2,290,041      2,290,041      2,290,041
    04010               22      8,953,800      8,953,800      8,953,800      2,180,999      2,180,999      2,290,041      2,290,041      2,290,041      2,290,041
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Agricultural     98      6,884,100      6,884,100        689,400      4,023,808      4,023,808      4,224,955      4,224,955      4,224,955      4,224,955
    60020                5              0              0              0        169,844        169,844        178,334        178,334        178,334        178,334
    04010               93      6,884,100      6,884,100        689,400      3,853,964      3,853,964      4,046,621      4,046,621      4,046,621      4,046,621
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 60020             5              0              0              0        169,844        169,844        178,334        178,334        178,334        178,334
    Agricultural         5              0              0              0        169,844        169,844        178,334        178,334        178,334        178,334
  Property Class     Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for School District: 60020   HILLMAN COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 04010           115     15,837,900     15,837,900      9,643,200      6,034,963      6,034,963      6,336,662      6,336,662      6,336,662      6,336,662
    Residential         22      8,953,800      8,953,800      8,953,800      2,180,999      2,180,999      2,290,041      2,290,041      2,290,041      2,290,041
    Agricultural        93      6,884,100      6,884,100        689,400      3,853,964      3,853,964      4,046,621      4,046,621      4,046,621      4,046,621
  Property Class     Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for School District: 04010   ALPENA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

   Real & Personal     120     15,837,900              0     15,837,900              0     15,837,900              0      9,643,200              0
        Real           120     15,837,900              0     15,837,900              0     15,837,900              0      9,643,200              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG

  All: Residential      22      8,953,800              0      8,953,800              0      8,953,800              0      8,953,800              0
    04010               22      8,953,800              0      8,953,800              0      8,953,800              0      8,953,800              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Agricultural     98      6,884,100              0      6,884,100              0      6,884,100              0        689,400              0
    60020                5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    04010               93      6,884,100              0      6,884,100              0      6,884,100              0        689,400              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 60020             5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Agricultural         5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 60020   HILLMAN COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 04010           115     15,837,900              0     15,837,900              0     15,837,900              0      9,643,200              0
    Residential         22      8,953,800              0      8,953,800              0      8,953,800              0      8,953,800              0
    Agricultural        93      6,884,100              0      6,884,100              0      6,884,100              0        689,400              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 04010   ALPENA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

   Real & Personal     120      6,204,807              0      6,204,807              0      6,204,807              0      6,514,996              0
        Real           120      6,204,807              0      6,204,807              0      6,204,807              0      6,514,996              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG

  All: Residential      22      2,180,999              0      2,180,999              0      2,180,999              0      2,290,041              0
    04010               22      2,180,999              0      2,180,999              0      2,180,999              0      2,290,041              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Agricultural     98      4,023,808              0      4,023,808              0      4,023,808              0      4,224,955              0
    60020                5        169,844              0        169,844              0        169,844              0        178,334              0
    04010               93      3,853,964              0      3,853,964              0      3,853,964              0      4,046,621              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 60020             5        169,844              0        169,844              0        169,844              0        178,334              0
    Agricultural         5        169,844              0        169,844              0        169,844              0        178,334              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 60020   HILLMAN COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 04010           115      6,034,963              0      6,034,963              0      6,034,963              0      6,336,662              0
    Residential         22      2,180,999              0      2,180,999              0      2,180,999              0      2,290,041              0
    Agricultural        93      3,853,964              0      3,853,964              0      3,853,964              0      4,046,621              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 04010   ALPENA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>
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<<<<<    Special Act Totals    >>>>>

DNR - DNR-PILT                               Real & Personal            122             9643200             6514996
DNR - DNR-PILT                               Personal                     0                   0                   0
DNR - DNR-PILT                               Real                       122             9643200             6514996

                                                                      Count           SEV Value       Taxable Value

*****   Special Act Totals   *****


